
SEPTEMBER
Tuesday, September 5	 Talmud Torah 3–6 Opening Day
Wednesday, September 6	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6 Begins
Saturday, September 9	 EPIC Shabbat; Birthday Shabbat (July, 	
	 August, September) Teen Minyan
Sunday, September 10	 Talmud Torah K–6 First Sunday; 		
	 Bonim – Butler’s Orchard;
	 Machar – Mini Golf; Gesher – Bowling
Tuesday, September 12	 Talmud Torah 3–6; 
	 Noar B’Yachad Begins
Wednesday, September 13	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, September 16	 Rosh Hashanah Day 1
Sunday, September 17	 Rosh Hashanah Day 2; 
	 No Talmud Torah
Tuesday, September 19	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B’Yachad  
Wednesday, September 20	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, September 23	 Teens EscapeQuest Bethesda
Sunday, September 2  	 Erev Yom Kippur; No Talmud Torah
Monday, September 25	 Yom Kippur 
Tuesday, September 26	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B’Yachad  
Wednesday, September 27	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, September 30	 Sukkot Day I; Teen Minyan

OCTOBER
Sunday, October 1 	 NO Talmud Torah; 
	 Sukkot Day II; 	Family Brunch in the 	
	 Sukkah with Celebratory Service
Tuesday, October 3 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B’Yachad, 	
	 Noar Dinner in the Sukkah  
Wednesday, October 4	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Thursday, October 5 	 Pizza in the Hut
Saturday, October 7 	 Shemini Atzeret; 
	 Simhat Torah Services
Sunday, October 8 	 NO Talmud Torah; Simhat Torah
Tuesday, October 10 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B’Yachad  
Wednesday, October 11 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, October 14   	 Grade Shabbat – 4th Grade; 
	 Inaugural Shabbuddy Breakfast;
	 Teen Minyan
Sunday, October 15 	 Talmud Torah K–6
Tuesday, October 17 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B’Yachad
Wednesday, October 18 	 Virtual Talmud Torah 4–6
Saturday, October 21 	 Grade Shabbat – 5th Grade
Sunday, October 22 	 Talmud Torah K–6; 
	 B’nai Mitzvah Field Guide for 5th–7th 	
	 Grade Parents Session 1;
	 Machar – ClimbZone
	 Gesher – Ice Skating

Tuesday, October 24   	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B’Yachad
Wednesday, October 25 	 Virtual Talmud Torah 4–6
Friday, October 27 	 6th Grade B’nai Mitzvah Experience 	
	 and Family Shabbat Dinner
Saturday, October 28 	 6th Grade B’nai Mitzvah Experience; 
	 Teen Minyan; 
	 Teen Movie Night
Sunday, October 29 	 Talmud Torah K–6; 
	 B’nai Mitzvah Field Guide for 
	 5th–7th Grade Parents Session 2
	 Bonim – SkyZone
Tuesday, October 31 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B’Yachad

OCTOBER continued

Talmud Torah & Noar B’Yachad 
2023–2024 CALENDAR

NOVEMBER
Wednesday, November 1 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, November 4   	 EPIC Shabbat with Camp Ramah; 	
	 October and November Birthday 
	 Shabbat; Teen Minyan; 
	 (Move clocks back one hour)
Sunday, November 5 	 Talmud Torah K–6; 
	 B’nai Mitzvah Field Guide for 5th–7th 	
	 Grade Parents Session 3;
	 Machar – Jackson Pollack Party; 		
	 (Daylight Savings Time)
Tuesday, November 7 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, November 8 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Sunday, November 12 	 Talmud Torah K–6; 
	 1st Grade Family Education Program – 
	 Shema Pajama Party; 
	 B’nai Mitzvah Field Guide for 5th–7th 	
	 Grade Parents Session 4
	 Bonim Event; Teen Ice Skating
Tuesday, November 14   	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, November 15 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Friday, November 17 	 Gesher Shabbat Dinner
Saturday, November 18 	 Grade Shabbat – Kindergarten; 		
	 Teen Minyan
Sunday, November 19 	 NO Talmud Torah for Students; 		
	 Teacher and Madrichim Professional 	
	 Development 
Tuesday, November 21 	 NO Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, November 22 	 NO Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Sunday, November 26 	 NO Talmud Torah K–6; 
	 Thanksgiving Weekend
Tuesday, November 28 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, November 29 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6 



DECEMBER
Saturday, December 2 	 December Birthday Shabbat; 
			   Grade Shabbat – 1st Grade; 
			   Teen Minyan
Sunday, December 3 	 Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   Gesher December Event
Tuesday, December 5 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, December 6 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, December 9	 Grade Shabbat – 3rd Grade; 
			   Teen Hanukkah Party: Let's Gelt Lit
Sunday, December 10 	 Talmud Torah K–6
Monday, December 11 	 Latkes & Lights 
Tuesday, December 12 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, December 13 	Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, December 16 	 Grade Shabbat – 2nd Grade; 
			   Bonim & Machar – Parent Night Out
Sunday, December 17 	 Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   Teacher Training; 
			   Madrichim Training; 
			   Mitzvah Day
Tuesday, December 19 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, December 20 	Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, December 23 	 Winter Break (December 23–January 2)

JANUARY
Saturday, January 6 	 Birthday Shabbat – January;
			   Teen Minyan; 
			   Havdalah Have Deli
Sunday, January 7 	 Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   Machar Event;
			   Gesher Event
Tuesday, January 9 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, January 10 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Sunday, January 14 	 NO Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   MLK Weekend
Tuesday, January 16 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, January 17 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Thursday, January 18 	 Parent Teacher Conferences; 
			   Virtual for Hebrew 3rd–6th grades
Saturday, January 20 	 Teen Minyan
Sunday, January 21 	 Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   Tu Bishevat Program K–2
Tuesday, January 23 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad 	
Wednesday, January 24 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Friday, January 26 	 Talmud Torah Shabbat Dinner;
			   In-Shul Shabbaton for Grades 7–8
Saturday, January 27 	 Teen Shabbat; 
			   Grade Shabbat – 6th Grade;
			   6th Grade on the Bima;			 
			   In-Shul Shabbaton for Grades 7–8
Sunday, January 28 	 Talmud Torah K–6;  
			   5th Grade Family Education Program
Tuesday, January 30 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad  
Wednesday, January 31 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6

Saturday, February 3 	 Birthday Shabbat – Feburary;
			   Teen Event
Sunday, February 4 	 Talmud Torah K– 6; 
			   Gesher event 
Tuesday, February 6 	 Talmud Torah 3– 6; Noar B'Yachad  
Wednesday, February 7 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4– 6
Saturday, February 10 	 Grade Shabbat – 1st Grade; 
			   Teen Minyan
Sunday, February 11 	 Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   Bonim Event
Tuesday, February 13 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad  
Wednesday, February 14 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Sunday, February 18 	 Talmud Torah K–6
Tuesday, February 20 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad  
Wednesday, February 21 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Friday, February 23 	 Gesher Shabbat Dinner
Saturday, February 24 	 Teen Minyan; 
			   4th Grade – Havdalah Under the Stars
Sunday, February 25 	 Talmud Torah K–6
Tuesday, February 27 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad  
Wednesday, February 28 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6

MARCH
Saturday, March 2 	 March Birthday Shabbat; 
			   Teen Minyan
Sunday, March 3 		 Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   2nd Grade Family Program – Crown of 	
			   a Good Name; 
			   Machar Event
Tuesday, March 5 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, March 6 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Friday, March 8 		  5th & 6th Grade Kallah
Saturday, March 9 	 5th & 6th Grade Kallah; 
			   (Move clocks forward one hour)
Sunday, March 10 	 Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   5th and 6th Grade Kallah; 
			   (Daylight savings time)
Tuesday, March 12 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, March 13 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, March 16 	 Grade Shabbat – Kindergarten
Sunday, March 17 	 Talmud Torah K–6; 
	 3rd Grade Pre-Haggigat haSiddur 		
	 Family Program; 
	 Bonim Event;
	 Gesher Event
Tuesday, March 19 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad; 
	 Rising 7th grade program 
Wednesday, March 20 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, March 23	 Teen Minyan
Sunday, March 24 	 Purim; Family Service; 
	 Purim Carnival 11:00 AM–1:00 PM 
	 NO Talmud Torah
Tuesday, March 26 	 NO Talmud Torah 3–6; 
	 Noar B'Yachad
Wednesday, March 27 	 NO Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Sunday, March 31 	 NO Talmud Torah

FEBRUARY



APRIL JUNE
Tuesday, April 2 		  Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad  
Saturday, April 6 		 Birthday Shabbat – April; 
			   Grade Shabbat – 3rd Grade
Sunday, April 7 		  Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   Bonim Event
Tuesday, April 9 		  Talmud Torah 3–6
Wednesday, April 10 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, April 13 	 Grade Shabbat – 5th Grade; 
			   Teen Minyan
Sunday, April 14 		 Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   Kindergarten B'nai Torah Program; 
			   Machar Event
Tuesday, April 16 	 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad  
Wednesday, April 17 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, April 20 	 Grade Shabbat – 2nd Grade
Sunday, April 21 		 NO Talmud Torah K–6
Monday, April 22 	 Erev Pesah/1st Seder
Tuesday, April 23 	 NO Talmud Torah 3–6; 
			   Noar B'Yachad, 2nd Seder
Wednesday, April 24 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, April 27 	 Teen Minyan; 
			   Teen Evening Event 
Sunday, April 28 		 Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   3rd Grade Rehearsal for Haggigat 		
			   haSiddur; 
			   Gesher Event
Tuesday, April 30 	 NO Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad

Friday, May 3 		  3rd Grade Haggigat haSiddur
			   Ceremony & Family Shabbat Dinner 
Saturday, May 4 		  Birthday Shabbat –May; 
			   Grade Shabbat – 4th Grade
Sunday, May 5 		  Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   YomHaShoah; 				  
			   Bonim Event;
			   Machar Event
Tuesday, May 7 		  Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad 
Wednesday, May 8 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Friday, May 10 		  Teen Shabbat Dinner
Saturday, May 11 	 May Birthday Shabbat; 
			   Grade Shabbat – 3rd Grade;
			   Teen Minyan
Sunday, May 12 		  Talmud Torah K–6
Tuesday, May 14 		 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad; 
			   Yom HaAtzmaut
Wednesday, May 15 	 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Friday, May 17 		  Gesher Shabbat Dinner
Sunday, May 19 		  Talmud Torah K–6
Tuesday, May 21 		 Talmud Torah 3–6; Noar B'Yachad 
Tuesday, May 21		 Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6
Saturday, May 25 	 Teen Minyan
Sunday, May 26 		  NO Talmud Torah;
			   Memorial Day Weekend; 
	 	 	 Teen Lag B'Omer Bonfire
Tuesday, May 28 		 Last Tuesday for Talmud Torah 3–6; 		
			   Noar B'Yachad  
Wednesday, May 29 	 Last Talmud Torah Virtual 4–6

Sunday, June 2 	 	 Summer Sendoff;
			   June Birthday Shabbat
Sunday, June 2 		  Last Day of Talmud Torah K–6; 
			   Madrichim Party; 
			   Bonim End-of-Year Event 
Saturday, June 8 		  Gesher Movie Night
Tuesday, June 11 		 Erev Shavuot
Wednesday, June 12 	 Shavuot I, Offices Closed
Thursday, June 13 	 Shavuot II, Offices Closed

STAFF
Rabbi Cheryl Stone 
Assistant Rabbi/Chief Education Officer 
(cstone@bnaiisraelcong.org)
Dafna Spear Lessans Talmud Torah Principal 
(dafnas@bnaiisraelcong.org)
Genesis Torres Assistant to the Education Department 
(genesist@bnaiisraelcong.org)
Jennifer Cohen Education Communications Coordinator 
(jenniferc@bnaiisraelcong.org)
 
HOURS
Kindergarten & 1st Grade 
Sunday, 9:00–11:00 AM; Optional chug, 11:15 AM–12:15 PM 
2nd Grade 
Sunday, 9:00 AM–12:15 PM 
3rd–6th Grade 
Sunday, 9:00 AM–12:15 PM 
Tuesday (in-person option) or Wednesday (virtual option)   
4:30–6:30 PM 
Noar B’Yachad (7th–12th Grade) 
Tuesday, 6:30–8:30 PM

301-816-5576 
www.bnaiisraelcong.org/talmudtorah
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